

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 24-071

APPROVAL TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION AND EXECUTE A GRANT CONTRACT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF FRANK HALL PARK

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands desires to apply for and obtain a grant from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs for approximately \$100,000 to carry out a project to construct improvements for the Frank Hall Park, including the installation of a wooden fences, bocce court, wooden bench, planting beds, a new connection to the existing path, outdoor fitness equipment, and a game table area.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

- 1. That the Borough of Highlands does hereby authorize the application for such a grant; and,
- 2. recognizes and accepts that the Department may offer a lesser or greater amount and therefore, upon receipt of the grant agreement from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, does further authorize the execution of any such grant agreement; and also, upon receipt of the fully executed agreement from the Department, does further authorize the expenditure of funds pursuant to the terms of the agreement between the Borough of Highlands and the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the persons whose names, titles, and signatures appear below are authorized to sign the application, and that they or their successors in said titles are authorized to sign the agreement, and any other documents necessary in connection therewith:

Carolyn Broullon, Mayor

Michael Muscillo, Borough Administrator

Motion to Approve R 24-071:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						
CHELAK						
MELNYK						
OLSZEWSKI						
BROULLON						

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: February 21, 2024

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands